GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

Havering & Redbridge

Declaration of Results of Poll

| hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the
London Assembly for the Havering & Redbridge constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of
votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates

Ivana BARTOLETTI

Lee BURKWOOD

Keith Anthony PRINCE
lan Victor SANDERSON

Lawrence James WEBB

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Name of Registered Political Party (if any)

Labour Party

The Green Party

The Conservative Party Candidate

London Liberal Democrats

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Total

Number of Votes Recorded

63045
9617
64483
7105
26788

1451
23
281
13
0
1768

And | do hereby declare the said Keith Anthony PRINCE, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected
as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Cheryl Coppell
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

Havering & Redbridge

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates

Ivana BARTOLETTI

Lee BURKWOOD

Keith Anthony PRINCE
lan Victor SANDERSON

Lawrence James WEBB

Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

Labour Party

The Green Party

The Conservative Party Candidate
London Liberal Democrats

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many
(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots
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System Logged Electorate

Turnout

172806

Number of Votes Recorded

63045
9617
64483
7105
26788
171038

1451
23
281
13
0
1768

383037

45%
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Havering & Redbridge
Total number of ballot papers counted 172815
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Votes
Animal Welfare Party 1553
Britain First - Putting British people first 3758
British National Party 1367
Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats 6715
Christian Peoples Alliance 1913
Conservative Party 60589
Green Party - "vote Green on orange" 7646
Labour Party 57893
Respect (George Galloway) 3119
The House Party - Homes for Londoners 514
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 22698
Women's Equality Party 3279
Total number of good votes 171044

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1112
(b) Uncertain 54

(c) Voting for too many 597
(d) Writing identifying voter 8
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 1771

System Logged Electorate 383037
Turnout 45%
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Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Cheryl Coppell
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot

Havering & Redbridge

172847
papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered First Second

Political Party (if any) Preference Preference

Votes Votes

Sian Rebecca BERRY Green Party 6290 22944
David FURNESS British National Party 1086 4071
George GALLOWAY Respect (George Galloway) 2594 9846
Paul GOLDING Britain First - Putting British people 3078 7883

first
Zac GOLDSMITH The Conservative Party Candidate 75299 19082
Lee Eli HARRIS Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol 1055 3465
Sadig Aman KHAN Labour Party 59711 19610
Ankit LOVE One Love Party 281 1806
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON London Liberal Democrats 5631 17903
Sophie WALKER Women's Equality Party 2058 9369
Peter Robin WHITTLE UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12292 25679
Prince ZYLINSKI Independent 464 1376

Total number of good votes 169839 143034

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 846
(b) Uncertain 151
(c) Voting for too many 1972
(d) Writing identifying voter 31
(e) Want of official mark 8
Total 3008

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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(a) Unmarked 26662

(b) Uncertain 66
(c) Voting for too many 77
Total 26805
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 14082

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 383037
Turnout 45%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer Cheryl Coppell
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Constituency

Contest

Havering & Redbridge
London Member

Mayor of London
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Final Results

Turnout Report

Havering & Redbridge

Total Number of Ballot
Papers Counted

172806
172815
172847

System Logged
Electorate

383037
383037
383037
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Percentage
Turnout %

45
45
45




