GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

Havering & Redbridge

Declaration of Results of Poll

I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the London Assembly for the Havering & Redbridge constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	Number of Votes Recorded
Ivana BARTOLETTI	Labour Party	63045
Lee BURKWOOD	The Green Party	9617
Keith Anthony PRINCE	The Conservative Party Candidate	64483
lan Victor SANDERSON	London Liberal Democrats	7105
Lawrence James WEBB	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	26788

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked	1451
(b) Uncertain	23
(c) Voting for too many	281
(d) Writing identifying voter	13
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	1768

And I do hereby declare the said Keith Anthony PRINCE, The Conservative Party Candidate is duly elected as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Cheryl Coppell	

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:48:51

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS			
Constituency	Havering & Redbri	dge	
Total number of ballot papers counted			172806
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	l Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded
Ivana BARTOLETTI	Labour Party		63045
Lee BURKWOOD	The Green Party		9617
Keith Anthony PRINCE	The Conservative P	arty Candidate	64483
Ian Victor SANDERSON	London Liberal Dem	ocrats	7105
Lawrence James WEBB	UK Independence P	arty (UKIP)	26788
	Total numb	er of good votes	171038
The number of ballot papers	s rejected was as follows:	-	
(a) Unmarked		1451	
(b) Uncertain		23	
(c) Voting for too many		281	
(d) Writing identifying voter		13	
(e) Want of official mark		0	
Total number of Rejected ballots		1768	
System Logged Electorate		383037	
	Turnout		45%

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:48:52

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency	Havering & Redbridg	е	
	Total number of ballo	ot papers counted	172815
Name of Registered Political I	Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party			1553
Britain First - Putting British pe	eople first		3758
British National Party			1367
Caroline Pidgeon's London Lib	eral Democrats		6715
Christian Peoples Alliance			1913
Conservative Party			60589
Green Party - "vote Green on	orange"		7646
Labour Party			57893
Respect (George Galloway)			3119
The House Party - Homes for Londoners		514	
UK Independence Party (UKIP)		22698	
Women's Equality Party			3279
	Total num	ber of good votes	171044
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-		
) Unmarked			1112
(b) Uncertain	54		
c) Voting for too many		597	
(d) Writing identifying voter		8	
(e) Want of official mark		0	
	Total		1771
	System Logged Electorate		383037
	Turnout		45%

Page 1 of 2

Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:48:16

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Cheryl Coppell	
Page 2 of 2	Congrated Op. 12/05/2016 12:49:16

Page 2 of 2

Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:48:16

Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Total number of ballo papers counted	172847		
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes
Sian Rebecca BERRY	Green Party	6290	22944
David FURNESS	British National Party	1086	4071
George GALLOWAY	Respect (George Galloway)	2594	9846
Paul GOLDING	Britain First - Putting British peoplifirst	e 3078	7883
Zac GOLDSMITH	The Conservative Party Candidate	75299	19082
Lee Eli HARRIS	Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol	1055	3465
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	59711	19610
Ankit LOVE	One Love Party	281	1806
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON	London Liberal Democrats	5631	17903
Sophie WALKER	Women's Equality Party	2058	9369
Peter Robin WHITTLE	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	12292	25679
Prince ZYLINSKI	Independent	464	1376
	Total number of good vote	es 169839	143034
The number of ballot papers rejec	ted on first preference votes was a	s follows:-	
(a) Unmarked		846	
(b) Uncertain		151	
(c) Voting for too mar	ny	1972	
(d) Writing identifying	g voter	31	
(e) Want of official m	ark	8	
	Total	3008	

Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:46:17

Page 1 of 2

(a) Unmarked	26662
(b) Uncertain	66
(c) Voting for too many	77
Total	26805
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-	14082
System Logged Electorate	383037
Turnout	45%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	Cheryl Coppell

Page 2 of 2

Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:46:17

Final Results Turnout Report Havering & Redbridge Constituency Contest **Total Number of Ballot System Logged** Percentage **Papers Counted Electorate Turnout %** Havering & Redbridge 45 172806 383037 London Member 172815 383037 45 Mayor of London 45 172847 383037

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 13/05/2016 12:49:05